

Before using our labels:

- Check ALL ingredients listed on the items you're using in your recipe and write any changes or additions on each label, highlighting any new allergens
- Write in your baker number



Flapjacks

Labels on page 2

Ingredients

- 150g (5.3 oz) butter
- 75g (2.6 oz) soft brown sugar
- 75g (2.6 oz) syrup
- 225g (7.9 oz) oats
- Chocolate chips or raisins

Method

1. Pre-heat oven to 190°C / 375°F / gas mark 5.
2. Line a 20cm square tin with baking paper.
3. Gently melt the butter, syrup and sugar together in the microwave.
4. Mix in the oats and any additions.
5. Press into the tin making sure the mixture is level and goes into the corners.
6. Bake 25 – 30 mins.

Before using our labels:

- Check ALL ingredients listed on the items you're using in your recipe and write any changes or additions on each label, highlighting any new allergens
- Write in your baker number

<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>	<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>
<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>	<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>
<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>	<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>
<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>	<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>
<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>	<p><u>Flapjacks x 2</u></p> <p>Made for you by baker # _____</p> <p>Oats, golden syrup, butter (milk, salt), sugar, raisins (vegetable oil)</p>

Before using our labels:

- Check ALL ingredients listed on the items you're using in your recipe and write any changes or additions on each label, highlighting any new allergens
- Write in your baker number